Agenda



CITY COMMISSION CALLED MEETING CORDELE CITY HALL – COURTROOM

December 1, 2022

The Honorable Joshua Deriso Chairman

The Honorable Vesta Beal Shephard Ward 1

The Honorable Isaac H. Owens

Ward 3

The Honorable Royce Reeves, Sr. *Vice Chair Ward 2*

The Honorable Wesley Rainey

Ward 4

CALLED MEETING 4:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA – December 1, 2022

AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Consideration of the adoption of procedures for hearings concerning whether officers shall be removed from office pursuant to paragraph b (1) of section 5.16 of the City Charter of the City of Cordele.
- 2. Consideration of the adoption of a resolution appointing David A. Forehand, Jr, Attorney at Law, as special counsel concerning the potential removal of Joshua Deriso as Chairman.
- 3. Consideration of a resolution appointing Larry Mims as Hearing Officer in the hearing conducted pursuant to section 5.16 of the City Charter to determine whether Joshua Deriso should be removed from his position as Chairman of the Cordele City Commission.
- **4.** ADJOURNMENT